

**Marlboro Township**

Bid #2016-04 Water Distribution Products

Bid Opening: February 3, 2016 @ 11:00 AM

Water Works Supply Co.

660 State Hwy 23

PO Box 306

Pompton Plains, NJ 07444

NO.	ITEM	ITEM CODE	QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	¾" COMP CORP STOP	H1500807	6	Ea.	33.11	198.66
2	1" COMP CORP STOP	H1500810	4	Ea.	50.15	200.60
3	¾" RO COMP. BALL CURB VALVE	HB2520907	2	Ea.	41.91	83.82
4	1" RP COMP. BALL CURB VALVE	HB2520910	4	Ea.	86.12	344.48
5	¾" M COMP UNION	HN1540307	2	Ea.	18.49	36.98
6	1" M COMP UNION	HN1540310	2	Ea.	20.19	40.38
7	¾" M MIP X COMP ADAPTER	HN1542807	4	Ea.	15.16	60.64
8	1" M MIP X COMP ADAPTER	HN1542810	4	Ea.	17.91	71.64
9	¾" FIP X COMP ADAPTER	HN1545107	3	Ea.	16.24	48.72
10	1" M FIP X COMP ADAPTER	HN1545110	4	Ea.	23.23	92.92
11	4' M CURB BOX LESS ROD	H1031440	6	Ea.	30.73	184.38
12	5' M CURB BOX LESS ROD	H1031450	2	Ea.	33.11	66.22
13	29" STAINLESS STEEL ROD	HA88055	6	Ea.	14.52	87.12
14	5¼" M A423 CENTURION HYD	A423L45	4	Ea	2,667.12	10,668.48
	Price to include Megalugs & bolt package (with gaskets)					
15	5¼" M A423 CENTURIAN HYD.	A432L50	5	Ea.	2,832.41	14,162.05
	3 WAY NST 5'0" BURY W/ACC O.L. SHOE #502406 Price to include Megalugs & bolt package (with gaskets)					
16	6" M MJ RW GATE VLV W/ACC OL	A236020L06	3	Ea.	783.55	2,350.65
17	8" M MJ RW GATE VLV W/ACC OL	A236020L08	2	Ea.	1,202.91	2,405.82
18	10" M MJ RW GATE VLV W/ACC OL	A236020L12	2	Ea.	1,854.45	3,708.90
19	12" M MJ RW GATE VLV W/ACC OL	A236020L12	2		2,340.85	4,681.70
20	4' 2" PC SLIP TYPE VALVE BOX W/LID	BT5564S40	2	Ea.	132.69	265.38
21	5' 2" PC SLIP TYPE VALVE BOX W/LID	BT5664S50	2	Ea.	157.73	315.46
22	1" VALVE BOX RISER LESS LID	SFR10	20	Ea.	11.00	220.00
23	1½" VALVE BOX RISER LESS LID	SFR15	25	Ea.	15.55	388.75
24	2" VALVE BOX RISER LESS LID	SFR20	25	Ea.	15.08	377.00
25	3" VALVE BOX RISER LESS LID	SFR30	10	Ea.	21.94	219.40
26	4" VALVE BOX R9ISER LESS LID	SFR40	2	Ea.	26.54	53.08
27	5 ¼" WATER LID	BTVBLID	100	Ea.	17.63	1,763.00
28	10 ½" SLIP VALVE BOX TOP	BTVBLID	36	Ea.	56.15	2,021.40
29	4" CL52 TYTON DIP CL	GP52TYT04D	40	Ft.	24.78	991.20
30	6" CL52 TYTON DIP CL	GP52TYT06D	100	Ft.	17.79	1,779.00
31	8" CL52 TYTON DIP CL	GP52TYT08D	60	Ft.	25.15	1,509.00
32	10" CL52 TYTON DIP CL	GP52TYT010D	40	Ft.	32.89	1,315.60
33	12" CL52 TYTON DIP CL	GP52TYT012D	40	Ft.	41.46	1,658.40
34	14" CL52 TYTON DIP CL	GP52TYT014D	40	Ft.	51.19	2,047.60
35	16" CL52 TYTON DIP CL	GP52TYT016D	40	Ft.	60.03	2,401.20

NO.	ITEM	ITEM CODE	QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
36	20" CL52 TYTON DIP CL	GP52TYT020D	40	Ft.	78.43	3,137.20
37	5 ¼" SAFETY FLANGE REPAIR KIT	HPA 301	30	Ea.	174.00	5,220.00
38	BONNET REPAIR KIT CENTURION	HPA280355	75	Ea.	63.69	4,776.75
39	6" HYDRANT EXTENSION W/KIT	A31906	2	Ea.	360.80	721.60
40	12" HYDRANT EXTENSION W/KIT	A31912	7	Ea.	419.80	2,938.60
41	18" HYDRANT EXTENSION W/KIT	A31918	2	Ea.	454.81	909.62
42	24" HYDRANT EXTENSION W/KIT	A31924	2	Ea.	507.47	1,014.94
43	4 ½" SAFETY FLANGE REPAIR KIT	HPA300	30	Ea.	174.00	5,220.00
44	4 ½" SAFETY FLANGE REPAIR KIT	HPA3000	30	Ea.	174.00	5,220.00
45	6" HYDRANT EXTENSION W/KIT	A31906	2	Ea.	396.83	793.66
46	12" HYDRANT EXTENSION W/KIT	A31912	7	Ea.	466.61	3,266.27
47	18" HYDRANT EXTENSION W/KIT	A32018	2	Ea.	528.28	1,056.56
48	24" HYDRANT EXTENSION W/KIT	A31924	2	Ea.	594.21	1,188.42
49	4" PS 3501 COUPLING BXB GSKT	P3501BB04	2	Ea.	78.83	157.66
50	6" PS 3501 COUPLING BXB GSKT	P3501BB06	2	Ea.	103.84	207.68
51	8" PS 3501 COUPLING BXB GSKT	P3501BB08	2	Ea.	134.16	268.32
52	10" PS 3501 COUPLING BXB GSKT	P3501BB10	2	Ea.	166.19	332.38
53	12" PS 3501 COUPLING BXB GSKT	P3501BB12	2	Ea.	223.93	447.86
54	16" PS 3501 COUPLING BXB GSKT	P3501BB16	2	Ea.	369.11	738.22
55	4.74 X 6" PS 3121-AS CLAMP	P2ISO47406	2	Ea.	95.05	190.10
56	4.74 X 12" PS 3121-AS CLAMP	P2IS047412	2	Ea.	161.95	323.90
57	6.56 X 12" PS 3121-AS CLAMP		2	Ea.	194.88	389.76
58	6.84 X 6" PS 3121-AS CLAMP	P2ISO68406	4	Ea.	103.78	415.12
59	6.84 X 12" PS 3121-AS CLAMP	P2IS068412	6	Ea.	194.88	1,169.28
60	6.84 X 16" PS 3121-AS CLAMP	P2ISO68420	1	Ea.	174.60	174.60
61	8.99 X 6" PS 3121-AS CLAMP	P2ISO89906	2	Ea.	120.58	241.16
62	8.99 X 12" PS 3121-AS CLAMP	P2IS089912	2	Ea.	229.48	458.96
63	8.99 X 16" PS 3121-AS CLAMP	P2ISO89916	2	Ea.	225.30	450.60
64	11.04 X 12" PS 3121-AS CLAMP	P2ISI10412	2	Ea.	298.95	597.90
65	13.10 X 12" PS 3121-AS CLAMP	P2ISI1012	2	Ea.	346.42	692.84
66	13.20 X 12" PS 3121-AS CLAMP	P2ISO132012	2	Ea.	346.42	692.84
67	13.20 X 16" PS 3121-AS CLAMP	P2ISO132016	2	Ea.	266.33	532.66
68	2" HYMAX COUPLING	TPSSH02	2	Ea.	101.47	202.94
69	4" HYMAX COUPLING	TPSSH04	2	Ea.	171.51	343.02
70	6" HYMAX COUPLING	TPSSH06	16	Ea.	227.13	3,634.08
71	8" HYMAX COUPLING	TPSSH08	14	Ea.	256.44	3,590.16
72	10" HYMAX COUPLING	TPSSH10	2	Ea.	329.89	659.78
73	12" HYMAX COUPLING	TPSSH12	6	Ea.	475.16	2,850.96
74	16" HYMAX COUPLING	TPSSH16	2	Ea.	1,046.00	2,092.00
75	20" HYMAX COUPLING	TPSSH20	2	Ea.	1,328.96	2,657.92
76	4" MEGA LUG MJ RETAINER GLAND	SPD3004	2	Ea.	20.53	41.06
77	6" MEGA LUG MJ RETAINER GLAND	SPD3006	20	Ea.	24.60	492.00
78	8" MEGA LUG MJ RETAINER GLAND	SPD3008	10	Ea.	37.55	375.50
79	10" MEGA LUG RET. GLAND	SPD3010	2	Ea.	55.58	111.16
80	12" MEGA LUG MJ RET GLAND	SPD3012	12	Ea.	80.86	970.32

\*

\*

NO.	ITEM	ITEM CODE	QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
81	16" MEGA LUG RETAINER GLAND	SPD3016	2	Ea.	144.85	289.70
82	4" 304SS MJ BOLT PACK	UMJBPSS04	2	Ea.	35.63	71.26 *
83	6" 304SS MJ BOLT PACK	UMJBPSS06	20	Ea.	47.94	958.80
84	8" 304SS MJ BOLT PACK	UMJBPSS08	10	Ea.	48.77	487.70
85	10" 304SS MJ BOLT PACK	UMJBPSS10	2	Ea.	65.60	131.20
86	12" 304SS MJ BOLT PACK	UMJBPSS12	12	Ea.	67.34	808.08
87	16" 304SS MJ BOLT PACK	UMJBPSS16	2	Ea.	103.69	207.38
88	MAIN VALVE REPAIR KIT 4½"	280358	6	Ea.	341.33	2,047.98
89	MAIN VALVE REPAIR KIT 5¼"	280359	6	Ea.	416.77	2,500.62
90	SHOE REPAIR KIT 4½"	280356	2	Ea.	237.31	474.62
91	SHOE REPAIR KIT 5¼"	280357	12	Ea.	262.63	3,151.56
92	107 CONVERSION KIT (BONNET REPLACEMENT KIT)	A-417	2	Ea.	353.25	706.50
93	MUELLER 300 METER BALL VALVES	B-24350	2	Ea.	68.97	137.94 *
94	11 OZ. AEROSOL CAN ANTI-SIEZE		120	Ea.	26.00	3,120.00
95a.	STRAIGHT SERVICE FITTINGS Flare x Flare	15400	2	Ea.	16.64	33.28
95b.	STRAIGHT SERVICE FITTINGS Compression x Compression	H-15403	2	Ea.	18.08	36.16
96	POLYWRAP (POLYETHYLENE ENCASEMENT 12 inches wide x 300 feet long roll – 8 mil. Thick		2	Roll	146.77	293.54
97	5 ¼" HYDRANT UPPER STEM	185224	12	Ea.	162.48	1,949.76
98	4 ½" HYDRANT UPPER STEM	185222	12	Ea.	162.48	1,949.76
99	4 ½" HYDRANT UPPER STEM	185681	12	Ea.	162.48	1,949.76
100	5 ¼" HYDRANT UPPER STEM	185683	12	Ea.	169.95	2,039.40
101	4 ½" HYDRANT UPPER STEM	184092	12	Ea.	155.37	1,864.44
102	5 ¼" HYDRANT UPPER STEM	184092	12	Ea.	155.37	1,864.44
103	5 ¼" HYDRANT UPPER STEM	184094	12	Ea.	155.37	1,864.44
104	5 ¼" HYDRANT UPPER STEM	184193	12	Ea.	162.41	1,948.92
105	5 ¼" M HYDRANT LOWER STEM	184066	12	Ea.	127.99	1,535.88
106	5 ¼" M HYDRANT LOWER STEM	184067	12	Ea.	137.35	1,648.20
107	5 ¼" M HYDRANT LOWER STEM	185306	12	Ea.	141.83	1,701.96
108	4 ¼" M HYDRANT LOWER STEM	185305	12	Ea.	124.15	1,489.80
109	1' – 6' 5 ¼" HYDRANT EXTENSION STEM ONLY	280378	2	Ea.	147.67	295.34
110	4 ½" NST PUMPER NOZZLE	HPA 14	30	Ea.	203.55	6,106.50
111	4 ½" NST PUMPER NOZZLE CAP	HPA 17	30	Ea.	153.63	4,608.90
112	PUMPER NOZZLE CAP GASKET	HPA 15	30	Ea.	11.43	342.90
113	PUMPER NOZZLE O-RING	HPA 16	30	Ea.	6.91	207.30
114	2 ½" NST HOSE NOZZLE	HPA 18	30	Ea.	63.33	1,899.90
115	HOSE NOZZLE CAP GASKET	HPA 19	30	Ea.	3.77	113.10
116	2 ½" HOSE NOZZLE CAP	HPA 21	30	Ea.	65.45	1,963.50
117	NOZZLE LOCK	HPA 13	30	Ea.	0.65	19.50
118	ADJUSTABLE HYDRANT WRENCH	P66602	5	Ea.	27.85	139.25 *
119	GALLON HYDRANT LUBE	HPA51 GAL	5	Ea.	45.59	227.95
120	HYDRANT CHAIN O-RING	142987	30	Ea.	9.33	279.90

NO.	ITEM	ITEM CODE	QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
121	HYDRANT CHAIN S-HOOK	147738	30	Ea.	1.39	41.70
122	5 ¼" A423 NST UPPER SECTION	423500637	2	Ea.	1,481.55	2,963.10
123	4 ½" IMPROVED PUMPER NOZZLE & CAP	H66	30	Ea.	203.55	6,106.50
124	2 ½" IMPROVED HYDRANT HOSE NOZZLE & CAP	H70	30	Ea.	63.33	1,899.90
125	MUELLER HYDRANT WRENCH		6	Ea.	30.00	180.00
126	MULTI WRENCH, 4 HEADS	T3674333	7	Ea.	17.85	124.95 *
127	4" MJ FIELD LOK GASKET	GPL04	2	Ea.	48.53	97.06
128	6" MJ FIELD LOK GASKET	GPFL06	4	Ea.	68.91	275.64
129	8" MJ FIELD LOK GASKET	GPFL08	2	Ea.	93.32	186.64
130	6' CURB KEY	H1032260	7	Ea.	36.55	255.85
131	6' SHUT OFF ROD	H1032160	7	Ea.	47.35	331.45
132	¾" X 4" SS MACH BOLT & NUT		60	Ea.	8.14	488.40
133	¾" X 6" SS MACH BOLT & NUT		25	Ea.	10.22	255.50 *
134	5/8" X 3" SS MACH BOLT & NUT		60	Ea.	4.15	249.00
135	¾" X 4" SS ANTI ROTATION BOLT & NUT		25	Ea.	10.00	250.00
136	¾" x 6' SS Threaded Rod		60	Ea.	61.50	3,690.00
137	¾" SS Rod Coupling		6	Ea.	10.85	65.10
						<b>189,713.90 *</b>

\* Amounts adjusted for mathematical errors.